Book value per share   $   11.28   $   10.98   $   8.29

  Available holding company liquidity   $   734.6   $   669.5   $   787.7

Statutory capital (Radian Guaranty)   $  1,959.7   $   1,714.6   $   1,511.5

  Risk-to-capital ratio (Radian Guaranty)   16.5:1*   17.9:1   18.7:1

2017 Convertible Notes Conversion & Related Transactions

   The following table illustrates the accounting impact of the debt and capital transactions executed in June 2015 (in millions):

   (1)  Accelerated Share Repurchase program

   The following chart illustrates the impact from capital transactions executed in June 2015 to dilutive shares, which increased by approximately 2.8 million shares:

(in millions)

As of
March 31,

2015
Issuance  of

$350M Senior Debt
Convertible Notes

Extinguishment Net P&L
Termination of
Capped Calls ASR (1)

Pro Forma
March 31,

2015 Difference

Available holding company liquidity $   707 $   343 $   (130) $   - $   12 $   (202) $   730 $   23

Total long-term debt 1,202 343 (331) - - - 1,214 12

Equity component of currently
   redeemable convertible senior notes 69 - (55) - - - 14 (55)

Stockholder’s Equity 2,207 - 349 (70) 12 (202) 2,296 89

Total Capitalization 3,478 343 (37) (70) 12 (202) 3,524 46

11

 247,135
 249,966

 28,403

 12,458

 9,202
 2,300   1,612

 230,000

 240,000

 250,000

 260,000

 270,000

 280,000

Pre Transaction
Dilutive Shares

Conversion Shares
Issued

2017 Convertible
Shares Previously

Included

ASR Shares
Received

Shares Received -
Capped Call

ASR Estimated
Shares to be

Received

Post Transaction
Dilutive Shares

Note: Share count activity is based on closing day stock price of $18.68. Actual weighted average dilutive shares outstanding for the quarter ended June 30, 2015 is 247 million.

(1) The Accelerated Share Repurchase program (ASR) was executed for a cash payment of $202 million in exchange for 9.2 million initial shares and an estimated additional 1.6 million shares